FJD 1.5462 1.5240

HKD 6.3291 6.2993

GBP 0.5004 0.5129

EUR 0.6324 0.6087

USD 0.8164 0.8123

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date
was as follows (all amounts are denominated in New Zealand Dollars):

2014 ($000) AUD CAD FJD GBP EUR USD

Cash and cash equivalents 102 -. -. 239 -. 33

Trade and other receivables 5,257 69 38 1,590 125 315

Trade and other payables (159) -. -. (153) -. (4)

5,200 69 38 1,676 125 344

2013 ($000) AUD CAD FJD GBP EUR USD

Cash and cash equivalents 69 -. -. 37 -. 1

Trade and other receivables 4,062 50 46 1,102 210 185

Trade and other payables (549) -. -. (111) -. (6)

3,582 50 46 1,028 210 180

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S _

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S  /  4 9

23 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s
financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign currency risk and
interest rate risk.

GROUP 2014 ($000) FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK 1 INTEREST RATE RISK 2

-10% +10% -100bps +100bps
PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

Cash and cash equivalents 42 42 (34) (34) -. -. -. -.

Trade and other receivables 822 822 (672) (672) -. -. -. -.

Trade and other payables (35) (35) 29 29 -. -. -. -.

Total increase/(decrease) 829 829 (677) (677) -. -. -. -.

PARENT 2014 ($000) FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK 1 INTEREST RATE RISK 2

-10% +10% -100bps +100bps
PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

Amount owing from subsidiary -. -. -. -. -. -. -. -.

Derivative financial instruments -. -. -. -. -. -. -. -.

Borrowings -. -. -. -. -. -. -. -.

Total increase/(decrease) -. -. -. -. -. -. -. -.

GROUP 2013 ($000) FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK 1 INTEREST RATE RISK 2

-10% +10% -100bps +100bps
PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

Cash and cash equivalents 12 12 (10) (10) -. -. -. -.

Trade and other receivables 628 628 (514) (514) -. -. -. -.